```
1
     ESB 5965 - H AMD
2
         By Representative Crouse
3
         On page 1, line 13, after "consist of" strike "five or" and
4
     insert "((five))"
5
         On page 1, line 14, after "six" and insert "or seven"
         On page 1, beginning on line 17, after "(c)" strike "one
6
7
     person" and insert "((one person)) two members"
8
         On page 1, line 18, after "for" strike "a" and insert "((a))"
9
         On page 1, line 18, after "four-year" strike "term" and insert
10
     "((term)) terms"
         On page 1, line 18, after "who" strike "is" and insert "((is))
11
12
     are"
```

**EFFECT:** Allows two members of a county public facilities district board of directors to be selected by the other board members if the largest city in the county is forty percent of the total county population.